August 14, 2017

Mr. Charlie Thomas, P.E.
City of Norman

Norman Utilities Authority
201-A West Gray

Norman, Oklahoma 73070

Re: Crossroads Blvd Area Waterline
Cardinal Engineering Project No. CONC160440

Dear Charlie,
On Thursday, the 10" of August, 2017 at 2:00 P.M., five responsive bids were received and

publicly opened at the City of Norman'’s city hall for the Crossroads Blvd Area Waterline Project.
The five bids received are listed below with the apparent low bidder listed first.

Contractors Base Bid
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.
Prague, Oklahoma $1,184,99%.00
Central Contracting, Inc.
Norman, Oklahoma $1,349,800.00
W.E.B. Construction, Inc.
OKC, Oklahoma $1,643,804.44
Cimarron Construction Company
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma $1,868,980.00
Jordan Contractors Inc.
Tecumseh, Oklahoma $2,171,025,00

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc. of Prague, Oklahoma was the apparent responsive low bidder.
We have reviewed their bid proposal, with all items checked for correctness in their extensions
and additions. Based on the review and references called, we find McKee Utility Contractors,
Inc. bid and qualification to be competent to complete the project according to the
construction documents.

Engineering . Environmental . Surveying

Oklahoma City 1015 Narth Broadway.Suite 300 - Oklahoma City.Oklahoma - 73102 - P 405.842.1066 - F 405.843.4687
Norman 3224 Bart Conner Drive - Norman.Oklahoma - 73072 = P 405.579.0455 — F 405.366.8540

Tulsa 7134 5 Yale Ave.Suite 120 - Tulsa.Oklchoma - 74136 - P 918.895-.97646 — F 918.895.9768

Woodward 2220 Oklahoma Ave.Suite 201 - Woodward.Cklahoma - 73801 - P 580.254.3514 - F580.254.3518




Re: Bid Recommendation August 14, 2017
Crossroads Bivd Area Waterline Page 2 of 2

Therefore, Cardinal Engineering recommends the award of contract to McKee Utility
Contractors, Inc. for their low bid of $1,184,999.00.

Should you or your staff have any questions please call.

Respectfully submitted,
Cardinal Engineerjng

M. Joshua Risley, P.E.
Project Manager

Engineering . Environmentol . Surveying

Oklahoma City 1015 North Broadway.Suite 300 - Oklahoma City.Oklaghoma - 73102 - P 405.842.1046 — F 405.843.4687
Norman 3224 Bart Conner Drive - Norman.Qklahoma - 73072 — P 405.579.0655 - F 405.364.8540

Tulsa 7136 § Yale Ave.Suite 120 - Tulsa.Oklahoma - 74136 - P 918.895-9746 - F 918.895.9748

Woodward 2220 Oklahoma Ave Suite 201 -~ Woodward.Oklahoma - 73801 - P 580.254.3514 — F580.254.3518




